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Alaska Pioneer Homes
APH Payment Assistance 33,964.3 33,964.3 33,964.3 33,964.3 33,964.333,056.8 0.0%0.0
Alaska Pioneer Homes
Management

1,853.7 1,871.9 1,871.9 1,876.4 1,954.91,690.0 4.4%83.0

Pioneer Homes 76,196.8 76,302.6 76,302.6 64,109.6 68,323.370,995.2 -10.5%-7,979.3
Facility ROM 0.0 0.0 0.0 12,955.7 12,955.70.0 100.0%12,955.7

112,138.8 112,138.8 112,906.0 117,198.2RDU Total: 105,742.0 112,014.8 4.5%5,059.4
Inpatient Mental Health

Designated Eval & Treatment 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.012,080.9 0.0%0.0
Alaska Psychiatric Institute 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.052,780.4 0.0%0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0RDU Total: 64,861.3 0.0 0.0%0.0
Alaska Psychiatric Institute

Alaska Psychiatric Institute 62,389.5 62,678.7 62,678.7 63,904.7 66,401.50.0 5.9%3,722.8
Facility ROM 0.0 0.0 0.0 3,703.6 3,703.60.0 100.0%3,703.6

62,678.7 62,678.7 67,608.3 70,105.1RDU Total: 0.0 62,389.5 11.8%7,426.4
Children's Services

Tribal Child Welfare Compact 5,000.0 5,000.0 5,000.0 5,000.0 5,000.04,481.7 0.0%0.0
Children's Services
Management

12,658.2 12,687.4 12,507.4 10,877.9 11,216.69,922.3 -10.3%-1,290.8

Children's Services Training 1,620.7 1,620.7 1,474.7 1,470.7 1,470.71,855.2 -0.3%-4.0
Front Line Social Workers 79,159.7 79,159.7 78,398.4 73,901.0 77,707.973,257.4 -0.9%-690.5
Family Preservation 17,358.1 17,358.1 17,358.1 17,358.1 17,358.114,205.7 0.0%0.0
Foster Care Base Rate 28,025.9 28,025.9 27,025.9 27,025.9 27,025.917,257.2 0.0%0.0
Foster Care Augmented Rate 4,102.6 4,102.6 4,823.9 4,823.9 4,823.94,822.6 0.0%0.0
Foster Care Special Need 13,230.2 13,230.2 13,230.2 11,107.6 11,107.69,309.2 -16.0%-2,122.6
Subsidized
Adoptions/Guardians

44,240.5 44,240.5 45,606.5 45,606.5 45,606.544,887.6 0.0%0.0

Facility ROM 0.0 0.0 0.0 5,471.6 5,471.60.0 100.0%5,471.6
205,425.1 205,425.1 202,643.2 206,788.8RDU Total: 179,998.9 205,395.9 0.7%1,363.7
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Juvenile Justice
McLaughlin Youth Center 20,901.6 20,901.6 20,901.6 19,279.9 20,333.520,219.1 -2.7%-568.1
Mat-Su Youth Facility 3,141.6 3,141.6 3,097.2 2,885.5 3,045.02,953.3 -1.7%-52.2
Kenai Peninsula Youth Facility 2,596.8 2,596.8 2,570.0 2,336.8 2,465.42,341.4 -4.1%-104.6
Fairbanks Youth Facility 5,423.9 5,423.9 5,423.9 4,808.9 5,074.14,666.8 -6.4%-349.8
Bethel Youth Facility 6,682.8 6,682.8 6,682.8 6,222.3 6,532.76,539.5 -2.2%-150.1
Johnson Youth Center 5,473.3 5,473.3 5,373.3 5,057.1 5,338.74,038.6 -0.6%-34.6
Probation Services 19,514.1 19,530.3 19,720.6 19,590.7 20,418.018,916.3 3.5%697.4
Delinquency Prevention 1,301.7 1,301.7 1,265.0 1,265.0 1,265.0716.8 0.0%0.0
Youth Courts 449.7 449.7 467.3 492.9 494.7416.5 5.9%27.4
Juvenile Justice Health Care 1,488.6 1,488.6 1,488.6 1,588.6 1,588.61,396.2 6.7%100.0
Facility ROM 0.0 0.0 0.0 4,424.2 4,424.20.0 100.0%4,424.2

66,990.3 66,990.3 67,951.9 70,979.9RDU Total: 62,204.5 66,974.1 6.0%3,989.6
Departmental Support Services

Coord. Health & Complex Care 18,133.8 18,182.4 18,407.3 18,245.2 18,264.00.0 -0.8%-143.3
Information Technology
Services

6,091.5 6,091.5 6,442.1 7,133.1 7,374.45,710.4 14.5%932.3

Public Affairs 572.5 572.5 896.9 1,204.0 1,248.7432.2 39.2%351.8
Facilities Management 708.5 708.5 874.6 0.0 0.0485.1 -100.0%-874.6
State Facilities Maint. and Ops 1,330.0 1,330.0 1,330.0 0.0 0.00.0 -100.0%-1,330.0
Commissioner's Office 2,754.4 2,873.1 2,425.9 2,537.1 2,551.63,413.7 5.2%125.7
Administrative Services 8,705.9 8,826.0 8,207.2 9,678.5 9,816.44,708.9 19.6%1,609.2
State Facilities Rent 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.01,248.8 0.0%0.0

Page 2 of 3 Office of Management and Budget
 State of Alaska Released May 12, 2025



Results Delivery Unit/
Component

Component Summary (1078)
Department of Family and Community Services

FY2024 Actuals
(22135)

FY2025 Enrolled
(21818)

FY2025 Authorized
(21873)

FY2025 Management
Plan (21890)

FY2026 Governor
(22363)

FY2026 Governor
Amended (22725)

FY2025 Management Plan vs
FY2026 Governor Amended

Departmental Support Services
Facility ROM 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,842.4 2,862.20.0 100.0%2,862.2

38,584.0 38,584.0 41,640.3 42,117.3RDU Total: 15,999.1 38,296.6 9.2%3,533.3

Unrestricted General (UGF): 240,793.8 262,451.9 262,851.0 262,851.0 268,053.4 274,329.4 11,478.4 4.4%

Permanent Full Time:
Permanent Part Time:

Non Permanent:
Total Positions:

1,866 1,866 1,866 1,870 1,870 1,870 0 0.0%
11 11 11 6 6 6 0 0.0%
66 66 66 70 69 69 -1 -1.4%

1,943 1,943 1,943 1,946 1,945 1,945 -1 -0.1%

428,805.8 485,070.9 485,816.9 485,816.9 492,749.7 507,189.3 21,372.4 4.4%
73,870.0 85,717.9 85,774.6 85,774.6 86,394.4 88,225.5 2,450.9 2.9%
90,221.7 106,584.8 106,820.2 106,820.2 107,558.3 112,331.8 5,511.6 5.2%
23,920.3 30,316.3 30,371.1 30,371.1 30,743.6 32,302.6 1,931.5 6.4%

Total Funds:
Federal:

Other:
Designated General (DGF):
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